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January 26, 2007

Harlan Best

Public Utilities Commission
Capitol Building, First Floor
500 East Capitol Ave.
Pierre, SD 37301-3070

Re: Long Lines Wireless, LLC  Petition for Designation as an ETC TC 06-184 Responsc to Second Staff
Data Request for Additional Information

Dear Mr. Best,

Enclosed are an criginal and two copies to the Commissions request for additional information for our
request for designation as an ehgible telecommunications carrier in the State of South Dakota. Should you
have any questions or need additional information regarding this request, please contact me at 712.762 3800
or at medermotilonglines.com.

Sincerely,
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Knsty McDermott

Director of Regulatory Affatrs
Long Lincs Wireless, LLC

Enclosures

501 FOURTH STREET
SEAGEANT BLUFF, A 51054
PHONE: (712} 271-4000
FAX: 712-271-2727



BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITIOM OF PETITIONTOR
LONG LINES WIRELESS, LLC DESIGNATION AS AN ETC
FOR DESIGNATION AS AN TC 06-184

ELIGIBLE TELECOMMUNICATIONS CARRIER

Responses to Second Staff Data Reguest

2-1.  LLW is requesting ETC designation in our entire wireless scrvice area in each
county of the vespective BTAs.

2-2.  EBxhibit C from the Oirst date request has been modified to include the wire centers
for the companies you have listed in the second data request. 1t is attached here
as exhibit A

2-3. N/A

2-4,  See attachment B

2.5, LLW is a new wireless carrier in the South Dakota market, as a new entrant we
arc just starting to build out our network. The two year plan in exhibit B details
our sell site construction where funding will be used. The cell sites constructed in
the two year plan will not cover all area listed in exhibit C. LLW future
construction will continue to expand into all areas listed in exhibit C. Funding
will be used to construct cell sites in exhibit B to fuither the provision of

supported services in those areas and fo areas in exhibit C in the future,
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216,

-15.

Stanley Corner is located at the junction of Hwy 42 and Hwy 81 [t is
approximately 5 miles cast of Bridgewater and is in the Bridgewater wire center.
All sites have battery back up. We hiave portable zenerators in each BTA. that can
be taken to the area of need.

The battery reserve at each cell site 15 between 12 to 16 howrs.

QOur portable generators are 50 gallon diesel fueled which we fill with a fuel tank
that can be brought to each site.

Each generator 15 30 kilowatts.

The “attached terms and conditions of service” just refers to the rest of the
agreement. The front page defines the rate plan and service term and the back
page detalls the conditions of the service agreement. There are no other
attachments to this agreement.

LLW does agree with no mandatory arbitration and we welcome complaints 10
be under the jurisdiction of the SDPUC.

LLW has added “Meet income based criterion for Telephone Assistance, as
defined by the FCC” to our lifeline cligibility requirements.

LLW does comply with the service quality and consumer protection standards in
the CT1A Consumer Code [or Wireless Carriers.

LLW is not a member of CTIA.

LLW satisflies and complics with all rules on billing, rate increases, and

complaints detatled in 20:10:34;09, 20:10:34:10 and 20;10:34:10.01.
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-18.

Dakota Dunes is in the North Sioux City wive center, Gayville, SD 18 in the
Prairic Wave scrvice territory, south of Wakonda. T believe il is in the Wakonda
wire center, Franklin 1s in the Madison wire center and Turkey Ridge ts in the
Freeman wire center.

1 liereby certify that a true and correct copy ol Lhe Petition lor Desighation as an
ETC in the State of South Dakota was sent via US Mail to the fullowing persons
an 1/26/07: Talbot Wieczorelk, Wireless Aliance, LLC, Stanley Johnson, VI
Company, and Talbot Wieczorel, Alltel.

Yes, it your plan is rate period speciftc then the minutes used are counted toward
the rate period that the call ongmated.

See Exhibit C

The FCC license for BTA422 will be renewed for another 10 year period by April

28, 2007.



Exhibit A



Rural LECs for Immediate Designation

[ Wirecenter Code | Partial/Entire

| Company Name Locality

ALLIANCE COMN., COOPEATIVE, INC. (SPLIT ROCK) BRANDON BRNDSDXAS82
ALLIANCE COMM. COCPEATIVE, INC. (SPLIT ROCIK) GARRETSON GRSNBDXAL9G
ALLIANCE COMMUNICATIONS COOPERATIVE, INC. (BALTIC) BALTIC BLTCSDXADSO
ALLIANCE COMMUNICATIONS CQOPERATIVE, INC, {BALTIC) CROOCKS CRKSSDXADSD
ALLIANCE COMMUNICATIONS CQCPERATIVE, [NC. (BALTIC) ALCESTER ALCSEDXADSO
ALLIANCE COMMUNICATIONS COOPERATIVE, INC. (BALTIC) HUDSON HDSNSDXADSO
BERESFORD MUNICIPAL TELEPHONE CO. BERESFORD BRFRSDXADS
BRDGWATER-CANISTOTA INDEPENDENT TELEPHCONE CO. CANISTOTA CNSTSDXADS1
BRDGWATER-CANISTOTA INDEPENDENT TELEPHONE COC. BRIDGEWTR BRWRSDXADS
BROOKINGS MUNICIPAL UTILITIES BROOCKINGS BKNGSDXCCM1
CITIZENS TELECOM CO MN-FRONTIER CITIZENS COM-MN WESTJASPER

CiTY OF BROOKINGS MUNICIPAL TELEFHONE DEPT. BROOKINGS BKNGEDXCBSG
CITY OF BROOKINGS MUNICIPAL TELEPHONE DEPT. BROOKINGS BKNGSDXCB9G
CITY OF BROOKINGS MUNICIPAL TELEPHONE DEPT. BROOKINGS BKNGSDXERS3
CITY OF BROOKINGS MUNICIPAL TELEFHONE DEPT. BROOKINGS BKNGSDXCE9G
CITY OF FAITH MUNICIPAL TELEPHONE CO. FAITH FATHSDXASGY
CONSOLIDATED TELCOM SOSCRANTON SCTTNNDXAZYG
CONSQOLIDATED TELCOM SOHETTINGE HTNGNDXARSS
COMNSCLIDATED TELCOM SOUTH LADD LADDNDXARSS
CONSOLIDATED TELCOM SO REEDER RDERNDXARSS
FORT RANMDALL TELCO DBA MT RUSHMORE TELEPHONE CO KEYSTONE KYSTSDXADS
FORT RANDALL TELEPHONE COMPANY HERMOSA HRMSSDXARST
FORT RANDALL TELEPHONE COMPANY VIBORG VBRGSDXARS
FORT RANDALL TELEPHONE COMPANY TABOR TABRSDXARS1
FORT RANDALL TELEPHONE COMPANY CENTERVL CNVLSDXARSI
FORT RANDALL TELEPHONE COMPANY TYNDALL TYNDSDXARS
GCOLDEN WEST TELEPHONE COOPERATIVE, INC. VWALL WALLSDXADS
GOLDEN WEST TELEPHONE COQRERATIVE, INC. BELVIDERE BLVDSDXARS4
GOLDEN WEST TELEPHONE COOPERATIVE, INC. QUINN QUNNEDXARSS
GOLDEN WEST TELEPHONE CQOPERATIVE, INC. ORAL ORALSDXARSZ
GOLEEN WEST TELEPHONE COCPERATIVE, INC. INTERIOR INTRSDXARS4Y
GOLDEN WEST TELEPHONE COOPERATIVE, INC. KYLE KYLESDXADS
GOLDEN WEST TELEPHONE COOPERATIVE, INC. CREIGHTON CGTNSDXALST
GOLDEN WEST TELEPHONE COOPERATIVE, INC. ARDMORE ARMRSDXARS1

entire
entire
entire
entire
entire
entire
enlire
entire
narlis!
entire
pariial
eniire
entire
enfire
grlire
entire
parial
pertial
partial
partial
entire
entire
entire
entire
entire
enlire
entire
pariial
enire
entire
entire
entire
eniire
eniire



GOLDEN WEST TELEPHONE COOPERATIVE, INC.
GOLDEN WEST TELEPHONE COOPERATIVE, INC.
GOLDEN WEST TELEPHONE COOPERATIVE, INC.
GOLDEN WEST TELEPHONE COCPERATIVE, INC.
GOLDEN WEST TELEPHONE COCPERATIVE, {NC,
GOLDEN WEST TELEPHONE COOPERATIVE, INC.
GOLDEN WEST TELEPHCNE COOPERATIVE, INC.
GOLDEN WEST TELEPHONE COOPERATIVE, INC,
GOLDEN WEST TELEPHONE COOFERATIVE, INC.
GOLDEN WEST TELEPHONE COOPERATIVE, INC.
GOLDEN WEST TELEPHGONE COOPERATIVE, INC.
GOLDEN WEST TELEPHONE COOPERATIVE, INC,
GOLDEN WEST TELEPHONE COOPERATIVE, INC.
GOLDEN WEST TELEPHONE COOPERATIVE, INC.
GOLDEN WEST TELEPHONE COOPERATIVE, INC.
GOLDEN WEST TELEPHONE COOPERATIVE, INC,
GREAT PLAINSE COMMUNICATIONS, INC,

GREAT PLAINS COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

GREAT PLAINS COMMUNICATIONS, INC,

GREAT PLAINS COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

HEARTLAND TELECOM COMPANY OF IOWA DBA BICKORYTECH
HEARTLAND TELECOM COMPANY OF IOWA DBA HICKORYTECH
HILLS TELEPHONE COMPANY, INC. - 8D

HILLS TELEPHONE COMPANY, INC. - SD

INTERSTATE TELECOM. COOR., INC. - SOUTH DAKOTA
INTERSTATE TELECOM. COOF., INC. - SOUTH DAKOTA
INTERSTATE TELECOM. COOP., INC. - SOUTH DAKCTA .
INTERSTATE TELECOM. COOFR.| INC. - SOUTH DAKOTA
INTERSTATE TELECOM. COOP.| INC. - SOUTH DAKOTA
INTERSTATE TELECOM. COQP,, INC. - 80UTH DAKOTA
JEFFERSON TELEPHONE CO.

KADOKA TELEPHONE CO.

MCCOOK COOPERATIVE TELEPHONE COMPANY
MCCOOK COOPERATIVE TELEPHONE COMPANY
MCCOOK COOPERATIVE TELEPHONE COMPANY
MCCOOK COOPERATIVE TELERHONE COMPANY
MCCOOK COOPERATIVE TELEPHONE COMPANY

LONGVALLEY
CELRICHS
MILESVILLE
EDGEMONT
MARTIN

FAITH
HOTSPRINGS
MAURINE
NEWUNDERWD
WICKSVILLE
BUFFALOGAF
MIDLAND
PHILIP

PINE RIDGE
ENNING
WASTA

NO GORDOM
NOCROOKSTN
NORTH CODY
NO KILGORE
W HAWARDEN
WEST AKRON
NLARCHWOOD
VALLEY PG
WENTWORTH
CHESTER
ELKTON
NLUNDA
BROOKINGS
SINAI
JEFFERSON
KADOKA
SPENCER
CENTER
SALEM
WINFRED
CANOVA

LGVYEDXARSS
OLRCSDXARS4
MLVLEDXARES
EDMTSDXADS
MARTSDXADS1
FATHSDXBDS1
HTSPSDXADS1
MRNESDXARS2
NWUNSDXARS1
WKVLSDXARSZ
BFLGSDXARS3
MDLDSDKXARS2
PHLPSDXADS
PNRGSDXADS
ENNGSDXARS
WASTSDXARES
GRINNERQRST
CKTNNERDRS1
CODYNERDRS1
KLGRNEXCDSD
HWRDIAAERSES
AKRNMNIAAERSS
LRWDIAXO474
VYSPSDXAT7S7
WNWOSDXARS4
CHESBDXARS
EKTNSDXARSS
NUNDSDXARS2
BKNGEDXB&SG
SINASDXARS3
JFENSDXADST
KADKSDXADS1
SPNCSDXADS!
CNTRSDXADSA
SALMSDXADS1
WNFRSDXADST
CANVEDXADST

entire
entire
entire
entire
entire
partial
entire
entire
entire
entire
entire
partial
entire
entire
entire
entire
pariial
partial
partial
partial
entire
entire
entire
entire
entire
entire
eniire
enlire
eniire
eniire
eniire
entire
partial
entire
entire
partial
pariial



PRAIRIEWAVE COMMUNITY TELEPHONE, INC.
PRAIRIEWAVE COMMUNITY TELEPHONE, INC.
PRAIRIEWAVE COMMUNITY TELEPHONE, INC.
PRAIRIEWAVE COMMUNITY TELEPHONE, iNC.
PRAIRIEWAVE COMMUNITY TELEPHONE, INC.
PRAIRIEWAVE COMMUNITY TELEPHONE, INC,
PRAIRIEWAVE COMMUNITY TELEPHONE, INC.
PRAIRIEWAVE COMMUNITY TELEPHONE, INC.
PRAIRIEWAVE COMMUNITY TELEPHONE, INC.

RT COMMUNICATIONS

SANTEL COMMUNICATIONS COOPERATIVE, INC.-8D
SIOUX VALLEY TELEPHONE CO.

S10UX VALLEY TELEPHONE CO.

SIOUX VALLEY TELEPHONE CO.

SPLITROCK PROPERTIES, INC.

SPLITROCK PROPERTIES, INC.

TRI COUNTY TELECOM

UNION TELEPHONE CO.

UNION TELEPHONE CO.

VIVIAN TELEFHONE CO.

VIVIAN TELEPHONE CO.

VIVIAN TELEPHONE CO,

VIVIAN TELEPHONE CO.

VIVIAN TELEPHONE CO.

WEST RIVER COOPERATIVE TELEPHONE COMPANY
WEST RIVER COOPERATIVE TELEPHONE COMPANY
WEST RIVER COOPERATIVE TELEPHONE COMPANY
WEST RIVER COOPERATIVE TELEPHONE COMPANY
WEST RIVER COCPERATIVE TELEPHONE COMPANY
WEST RIVER COOPERATIVE TELEPHONE COMPANY
WEST RIVER COOPERATIVE TELEPHONE COMPANY
WEST RIVER COOPERATIVE TELEFHONE COMPANY

HURLEY
ALSEN

IRENE
WAKONDA
PARKER
FLYGER
WORTHING
LENNOX
BERESFORD
ENEWCASTLE
TRIPP
HUMBOLOT
DELLRAPIDS
COLTON
OLDHAMRMON
HOWARD

HARTFCRD
HARTFORD
AVON
LESTERVL
SPRINGFLD
SCOTLAND
MARION
BISON
NISLAND
LEMMON
BUFFALO
NEWELL
MEADOW
CAMP CROOK
SORUM

VBRGSDAADSO
VBRGSDAADSO
IRENSDXARS1
WKNDSDXARS
PRKRSDXARS1
VBRGEDAADSO
LNNXEDXARS1
LNNAXSDXARST
LMNNXSDXARS!

NWCSWYXCDS0

TRPPSDXARSC
HMBLSDXADST
DLRPSDXADSO
COTNSDXARST
OLHMSDXARSH
HWRDOSDXARS

HRFRSDXSDS2
HRFRSDXADST
AVONSDXARS2
LEVLSDXARS
SPFDSEXADST
SCLDSDXARSS
MARNSDXARS1T
BISNSDXADSO
NSLDSDXARST
LMMNSDXARS1
BFLOSDXARLO
NWLLSDXARS1
MEDWSDXARLO
CMCRSDXARLD
SORMEDXARLO

entire
enlire
entire
entire
endire
entirg
entire
entire
enlire
partial
partial
entire
entire
enlire
partial
partial
parital
entire
entire
partizl
entire
partial
entire
entire
entireg
entire
partial
eniife
entire
partial
entire
entire



Non-Rural LEC Wirecenier for Designation

Company name

QWEST CORPORATION
QWEST CORPORATION
QWEST CORPORATION
QWEST CORPORATION
QWEST CORPORATION
QWEST CORPORATION
QWEST CORPORATION
QWEST CORPORATION
QWEST CORPORATION
QWEST CORPORATION
QWEST CORPORATION
QWEST CORPORATION
QWEST CORPORATION
QWEST CORPORATION
QWEST CORPORATION
QWEST CORPORATION
QWEST CORPORATICN
QWEST CORPORATION
QWEST CORPORATION
QWEST CORPORATION
QWEST CORPORATICN
QWESBT CORPORATION
QWEET CORPORATION
QWEST CORPORATION
QWEST CORPORATICN
QWEST CORPORATION
QWEST CORPORATICN
QWEST CORPORATION

Focality
N.SIOUX QY
MADISON
WHITEWOGD
SIOUX FLS
SICUX FLS
RAPID CITY
STURGIS
ELK POINT
HARISBGTEA
SIOUX FLS
MN.VALENTIN
RAPID CITY
RAPID CITY
STURGIS
SIOUX FLS
COLMAN
HILL CITY
DEADWOOB
LEAD
VERMILLION
VOLGA
MADISON
SPEARFISH
SPEARFISH
YANKTON
BELLEFORCH
CANTON
FLANDREAL

Wirecenter Code
SXCYIADTDS
MDSNSDCERS1
WHWDSDCORS
SXFLSDCODS2
SXFLSDSWDS0
RPCYSDCCODSH
STRGEDCORS
ELPNSDCORS1
TEA SDCORS1
SXFLSDSERS1
VENTNENWDSO
WRWKSDCORS1
RPVYSDCORS
STRGSDCORST
SXFLSDCOTED
CLMNSDCORS1
HLCYSDCORS1
CDWODSDCORS1
DDWDSDCORSY
VRMLSDCODSE
VOLGSDCORS
MDSNSDCERS
SPRFSDCORS1
SPRFSDCORS1
YNTNSDCODS1
BLFRSDCORS1
CNTNSDCORSH
FLNDSDCORS1

entire
entire
enlire
entire
entire
entire
entire
eniire
entire
entire
eniire
entire
entire
entire
entire
eniire
gntire
entire
entire
entire
entire
entire
entire
entire
entire
entire
entire
entire



Exhibit B



:10:32:43.02 Submission of a two year plan

g Lines Wireless Exisiting and Planned wireless cell sites 2006 - 2008

136 Sites

Wire Center
M. Sioux City
Dakota Dunes

Vermiilion
Jefferson
Beresford
Gayville

Elk Point
Yankion

Harrisburg

107 Sites
Rapid City
Yankion
Sioux Falls
Srookings
Zanion
Jrantion
Hartiord
Tene
Viborg
Saliic
~landreau
Madison
Humbali
Salem
Sarker

Population Coverad 289924

BTA

Sioux City
Sioux City
Sioux City
Sioux City
Sioux City
Sioux City
Sioux City
Sioux City
Sioux Falls

Rapid City

Sioux City

Sioux Falis
Sinux Fails
Sioux Fealis
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Sioux City

Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falis
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Sinoux Falls
Sioux Falls

QTY County

1 Urnion
2 Union
1 Clay

1 Union
1 Union
1 Clay

2 Union
2 Yanton
1 Lincoin

3 Pennington
1 Yankion

10 Minnahaha

1 Brookings
1 Lincoln

1 Minneheha
1 Minnehaha
1 Yankton

1 Turner

1 Minnehaha
1 Moody

1 Lake

1 Mianehaha
1 McCook

1 Turner

Start Date Completion Date

15-Apr
15-May
1-Oct
1-Qct
15-0ct
15-O¢t
1-Cot
1-Qct
1-0Oct

1-Mar
1-May
Jan - Sep
1-Jun
1=Jul
1-dun
1-Jul
1-May
T-May
1-0Oct
1-Qct
1-0Oct
1-Oct
1-0c¢t
1-0Oct

1-Jun-06
T-Jul-06
8-Dec-06
6-Dec-06
12-Dec-08
12-Dec-06
31-Dec-06
31-Dec-06
31-Dec-06

30-Apr-07
30-Jun-07

Mar - Qet, 2007

30-Jul-07
31-Aug-07

30-Jul-07
31-Aug-07
30-Jun-07
30-Jun-07
31-Dec-07
31-Dec-07
31-Dec-07
31-Dec-07
31-Dec-07
31-Dec-07

Est. Cost
85,000
180,000
95,000
§5,000
95,000
95,000
180,000
180,000
5,000

283,000
85,000
850,000
85,000
55,000
85,000
85,000
85,000
95,000
95,000
©5,000
85,000
85,000
85,000
95,000

Height/FT Latitude Longitude Latitude

120
195/165
170
244
300
240
240/300
240/150
2440

180
180
180
180
180
180
80
180
180
180
180
130
180
180
180

42.52949
-42.4882
-42.5433
-42.6033
43.077
42.87944
4285733
4287111
43.37887

-86.4987
-96,4681
-96.,3949
-88.5722
-96.8040
-87.2036
-06.6644
-97.3761
-86.80558

To be determined

-42.5072

42.78208
42.9075

Lengitude

-06.5056

-96.7671
-87.4214



10§ Sites

Speariish Rapid City 1 Lawrence
Sturgis Rapid City 1 Meade
Sioux Falls Sioux Falls g Minnehaha
Harrisburg Sioux Falls 1 Lincoln
Tea Sioux Falls 1 Lincoln
Lennox Sioux Falls 1 Lincoln
Turkey Ritdge Sjoux Falls i Turner
Stanely Corner Sioux Falls 1 Turner
Franklin Sioux Falis 1 Lake

Dell Rapids Sioux Falls 1 Minnehaha
Garretson Sioux Falis 1 Minnehaha

Popuiation Covered 307180

otal Sites in designated area 57

1-May
1-May
Mar - Jun
1-May
1-Aug
1-Aug
1-Aug
1-Aug
1-Oct
1-Oct
1-Oct

30-dun-08
20-Jun-038
Jun - Sep
30-Jun-08
30-5ep-08
30-Sep-08
30-Sep-08
30-Sep-08
31-Dec-08
31-Dec-08
31-Dec-08

95,000
95,000
§55,000
895,000
5,000
95,000
95,000
95,000
95,000
85,000
93,000

180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180

To be deiermined
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